RESOLUTION NO. 90-81

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES APPROVING A CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH ERCE FOR THE PREPARATION OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT FOR THE GENERAL PLAN UPDATE

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles has determined that an Environmental Impact Report (EIR) should be prepared for the General Plan Update; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Request for Qualifications (RFQ) the City has solicited professional services proposals from City Planning and Engineering consultants for the preparation of the General Plan Update EIR; and

WHEREAS, after due consideration the City Council has selected ERCE's proposal as that which best meets the City's needs in terms of preparation of the General Plan Update EIR; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to the proposal submitted by ERCE, the City Council hereby approves a contract for the preparation of the General Plan Update EIR in an amount not to exceed \$135,000.

BE FURTHER IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, to approve the Consultant Services Agreement attached as Exhibit A and to authorize the Mayor and City Clerk to sign it.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 14th day of May 1990, by the following roll call vote:

AYES:

4.3 · ·

Russell, Cousins, Conway and Martin

NOES: None

ABSENT: Reneau

MAYOR STEVEN W. MARTIN

ATTEST:

JÉRRY BANKSTON, CITY CLERK

ED\GPU\EIR\AGRCCR10.MAY